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SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

COUNSEL SLIP / ENDORSEMENT

COURT FILE NO.: CV-24-00723780-00CL
CV-25-00740691-00CL

DATE: April 14, 2025

TITLE OF PROCEEDING: 2106580 ONTARIO INC. et al -v- GREENWORLD CONSTRUCTION INC.
2106580 ONTARIO INC. et al -v- GREENWORLD CONSTRUCTION INC. et al

BEFORE: JUSTICE CAVANAGH

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

For Applicant:

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Phone and Email
Marc Wasserman 2106580 Ontario Inc. 416-862-4908

mwasserman@osler.com
Marleigh Dick 2106580 Ontario Inc. 416-862-4725

mdick@osler.com
Sean Stidwill 2106580 Ontario Inc. 416-862-4217

sstidwill@osler.com
Jason Levin 2106580 Ontario Inc. 416-306-3077

jlevin@osmington.com

For Respondent:

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Phone and Email
Gordon Vance Green World Construction Inc. 416-572-4908

gvance@rossnasseri.com
Harvey Chaiton MarshallZehr Group Inc. 416-218-1129

harvey@chaitons.com
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Others in Attendance:

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Phone and Email
Dan Rosenbluth Counsel to KSV Restructuring 

Inc. (Proposed Receiver)
416.646.6307
daniel.rosenbluth@paliareroland.com 

Noah Goldstein KSV Restructuring Inc.
(Proposed Receiver) 

416-932-6207
ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 

ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE CAVANAGH:

[1] This application for the appointment of a receiver is adjourned, on consent, to May 20, 2025 at 11:00 
a.m. for 30 minutes before me. 

________________________________________
JUSTICE CAVANAGH

Date: April 14, 2025




